Customers Usage Base Charge Usage Charge Base Revenue Usage Revenue Total Revenue

36   -   35.80   18.31   1,289   -   1,289

556,341$

Proposed Rates at Proposed Rate Design

Water Revenues

Customers Over 2 TG Use Base Charge Usage Charge Base Revenue Usage Revenue Total Revenue

5,288   15,873,034   52.11   19.08   275,570   302,894   578,464

Fire Revenues

Customers Usage Base Charge Usage Charge Base Revenue Usage Revenue Total Revenue

36   -   37.31   19.08   1,343   -   1,343

579,807$

Tennessee Water Service, Inc. Exhibit 2

Docket 23-______ Schedule B-2

Annual Review Filing

Historic Period:  December 31, 2022

Attrition Period: August 31, 2024

Bill Comparisons at Present Rates and Proposed Rates

Usage, 000 Gallons
Present
Rates

Present Rates,
Proposed
Structure Difference

Percent
Difference

Proposed
Rates and
Structure Difference

Percent
Difference

0 50.00$   50.00$   -$   0.00% 52.11$   2.11$   4.22%

1 50.00   50.00   -   0.00% 52.11   2.11   4.22%

2 64.95   50.00   (14.95)   -23.02% 52.11   (12.84)   -25.68%

3 79.90   68.31   (11.59)   -14.51% 71.19   (8.71)   -12.75%

4 94.85   86.62   (8.23)   -8.68% 90.27   (4.58)   -5.28%

5 109.80   104.93   (4.87)   -4.44% 109.36   (0.44)   -0.42%

6 124.75   123.24   (1.51)   -1.21% 128.44   3.69   2.99%

7 139.70   141.55   1.85   1.32% 147.52   7.82   5.52%

8 154.65   159.86   5.21   3.37% 166.60   11.95   7.48%

9 169.60   178.17   8.57   5.05% 185.69   16.09   9.03%

10 184.55   196.48   11.93   6.46% 204.77   20.22   10.29%

15 259.30   288.03   28.73   11.08% 300.18   40.88   14.19%

20 334.05   379.58   45.53   13.63% 395.59   61.54   16.21%

25 408.80   471.13   62.33   15.25% 491.00   82.20   17.45%

30 483.55   562.68   79.13   16.36% 586.41   102.86   18.28%

35 558.30   654.23   95.93   17.18% 681.83   123.53   18.88%

40 633.05   745.78   112.73   17.81% 777.24   144.19   19.33%

45 707.80   837.33   129.53   18.30% 872.65   164.85   19.69%

50 782.55   928.88   146.33   18.70% 968.06   185.51   19.97%

Fire Rates

Multi-Use Connection 35.80$   35.80$   -$   0.00% 37.31$   1.51$   4.22%

Fire Only Connection 71.60$   71.60$   -$   0.00% 74.62$   3.02$   4.22%

Tennessee Water Service, Inc. Exhibit 2

Docket 23-______ Schedule B-3

Annual Review Filing

Historic Period:  December 31, 2022

Attrition Period: August 31, 2024

Non-Revenue Water Rate

Line
No. Year

Total
Purchased
Water, TG

Total Well
Water, TG

Total Water
Supplied, TG -

B + C
Total Metered

Consumption, TG
NRW Rate -
(D - E) / D

[A] [B] [C] [D] [E] [F]

1 2020 6,983   12,100   19,083   13,532   41.02%
2 2021 11,279   10,875   22,154   18,525   19.59%
3 2022 12,042   9,895   21,937   21,524   1.92%

4 Aggregate (Line 1 + Line 2 + Line 3) 30,304   32,870   63,174   53,581   17.90%

5 NRW Threshold 20.00%

6 Variance (Line 4 - Line 6) -2.10%

7 Purchased Water Ratio (Line 4, B / D) 47.97%

8 Well Water Ratio (Line 4, C / D) 52.03%

9 Ratio for Purchased Power Expense: (1 + Line 5) / (1 + Line 4), Note 1 101.78%

10 Ratio for Purchased Water Expense: (1 + (Line 5 * Line 7)) / (1 + (Line 4 * Line 7)), Note 1 100.93%

11 Ratio for Chemicals Expense  (1 + (Line 5 * Line 8)) / (1 + (Line 4 * Line 8)), Note 1 101.00%

Note 1 - If Line 6 is positive, Attrition Period values of the identified expenses will be multiplied by the ratio in Lines 9, 10, and 11 to adjust Attrition
Period calculated result.
Tennessee Water Service, Inc. Exhibit 2

Docket 23-______ Schedule A

Annual Review Filing

Historic Period:  December 31, 2022

Attrition Period: August 31, 2024

Rate Base and Rate of Return

Line
No. Description

 Historic
Period Per

Books

 Historic
Period

Adjustment

 Historic
Period As
Adjusted

 Attrition
Period

Adjustment

 Attrition
Period Under
Present Rates

 Proposed
Increase/

(Decrease)

 Attrition
Period Under

Proposed
Rates

[A] [B] [C] [D] [E] [F] [G]

1 Net Operating Income 145,099   (6,791)   138,308   (11,049)   127,258   17,546   144,804

2 Gross Plant In Service A-1 3,046,374   (48,246)   2,998,127   48,246   3,046,374   3,046,374

3 Accumulated Depreciation A-2 (454,540)   16,072   (438,468)   (16,072)   (454,540)   (454,540)

4 Net Plant In Service 2,591,834   (32,175)   2,559,659   32,175   2,591,834   -   2,591,834

5 Cash Working Capital A-3 27,029   -   27,029   9,198   36,227   36,227

6 Contributions In Aid of ConstructionA-6 (619,520)   (6,422)   (625,942)   6,422   (619,520)   (619,520)

7 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes (49,877)   5,024   (44,853)   (5,024)   (49,877)   (49,877)

8 Non-Current Asset 8,395   (8,395)   -   8,395   8,395   8,395

9 Excess Deferred Taxes A-5 (67,764)   (1,365)   (69,128)   2,961   (66,168)   (66,168)

10 Deferred Charges A-4 346,286   23,645   369,932   (48,572)   321,359   321,359

11 Regulatory Liability A-5 (364,903)   (2,886)   (367,789)   9,171   (358,619)   (358,619)

12 Total Rate Base 1,871,481   (22,572)   1,848,908   14,724   1,863,633   -   1,863,633

13 Return on Rate Base 7.75% 7.48% 6.83% 7.77%

Tennessee Water Service, Inc. Exhibit 2

Docket 23-______ Schedule B

Annual Review Filing

Historic Period:  December 31, 2022

Attrition Period: August 31, 2024

Income Statement

Line
No. Description

 Historic Period
Per Books

 Historic Period
Adjustment

 Historic
Period As
Adjusted

 Attrition
Period

Adjustment

 Attrition
Period Under
Present Rates

 Proposed
Increase/

(Decrease)

 Attrition
Period Under

Proposed Rates

[A] [B] [C] [D] [E] [F] [G]

1 Operating Revenues
2 Service Revenues - Water B-1 474,590.70   -   474,590.70   81,730.30   556,321.00   23,465.58   579,786.58
3 Service Revenues - Sewer -   -   -   -   -   -   -
4 Miscellaneous Revenues 4,012.21   -   4,012.21   4,206.32   8,218.53   346.66   8,565.19
5 Uncollectible Accounts (999.74)   -   (999.74)   (289.49)   (1,289.23)   (58.39)   (1,347.62)

6 Total Operating Revenues 477,603.17   -   477,603.17   85,647.13   563,250.30   23,753.85   587,004.15

7 Maintenance Expenses
8 Salaries and Wages -   -   -   -   -   -   -
9 Purchased Power 12,908.33   -   12,908.33   3,725.05   16,633.38   -   16,633.38
10 Purchased Water / Sewer 64,111.84   -   64,111.84   8,308.19   72,420.03   -   72,420.03
11 Maintenance and Repair 31,921.97   -   31,921.97   62,440.02   94,361.99   -   94,361.99
12 Maintenance Testing 3,574.66   -   3,574.66   (201.09)   3,373.57   -   3,373.57
13 Meter Reading -   -   -   -   -   -   -
14 Chemicals 403.24   -   403.24   2,774.60   3,177.84   -   3,177.84
15 Transportation 1.35   -   1.35   (9.11)   (7.76)   -   (7.76)
16 Operating Exp. Charged to Plant (7,154.99)   -   (7,154.99)   -   (7,154.99)   -   (7,154.99)
17 Outside Services - Other 87,642.49   -   87,642.49   (22,472.73)   65,169.76   -   65,169.76

18 Total 193,408.89   -   193,408.89   54,564.93   247,973.82   -   247,973.82

19 General Expenses
20 Salaries and Wages 12,590.16   -   12,590.16   -   12,590.16   -   12,590.16
21 Office Supplies & Other Office Exp. 2,350.70   -   2,350.70   2,483.66   4,834.36   -   4,834.36
22 Regulatory Commission Exp. A-4 20,637.60   -   20,637.60   11,666.67   32,304.27   -   32,304.27
23 Pension & Other Benefits 782.39   -   782.39   2,188.77   2,971.16   -   2,971.16
24 Rent 2,186.00   -   2,186.00   854.60   3,040.60   -   3,040.60
25 Insurance 7,927.48   -   7,927.48   (210.78)   7,716.70   -   7,716.70
26 Office Utilities 2,684.37   -   2,684.37   (102.97)   2,581.40   -   2,581.40
27 Miscellaneous 36,111.20   -   36,111.20   (5,102.99)   31,008.21   -   31,008.21

28 Total 85,269.90   -   85,269.90   11,776.97   97,046.87   -   97,046.87

29 Annual True-Up Rate Adjustment C -   -   -   7,436.21   7,436.21   -   7,436.21
30 Depreciation A-1 44,111.52   -   44,111.52   11,430.19   55,541.71   -   55,541.71
31 Amortization of PAA -   -   -   -   -   -   -
32 Payroll Taxes 684.20   -   684.20   -   684.20   -   684.20
33 Franchise Tax 4,752.00   -   4,752.00   2,057.89   6,809.89   -   6,809.89
34 Gross Receipts Tax 231.87   -   231.87   (6.40)   225.47   -   225.47
35 Property Taxes (5,794.32)   -   (5,794.32)   13,046.48   7,252.16   -   7,252.16
36 Special Assessments (126.08)   -   (126.08)   -   (126.08)   -   (126.08)
37 Utility/Commission Tax 1,917.14   -   1,917.14   455.42   2,372.56   -   2,372.56
38 Other General Taxes -   -   -   -   -   -   -
39 Income Taxes - Federal D 16,239.11   6,276.22   22,515.33   (3,035.81)   19,479.52   4,664.07   24,143.59
40 Income Taxes - State D 7,426.00   515.17   7,941.17   (1,004.98)   6,936.19   1,544.00   8,480.19
41 Amortization of ITC (49.00)   -   (49.00)   -   (49.00)   -   (49.00)
42 Amortization of CIAC A-6 (15,567.33)   -   (15,567.33)   (24.37)   (15,591.70)   -   (15,591.70)

43 Total 53,825.11   6,791.39   60,616.50   30,354.63   90,971.13   6,208.07   97,179.20

44 Total Operating Expenses 332,503.90   6,791.39   339,295.29   96,696.52   435,991.82   6,208.07   442,199.88

45 Net Operating Income 145,099.27   (6,791.39)   138,307.88   (11,049.39)   127,258.49   17,545.78   144,804.27

Tennessee Water Service, Inc. Exhibit 2

Docket 23-______ Schedule C

Annual Review Filing

Historic Period:  December 31, 2022

Attrition Period: August 31, 2024

Annual True Up Rate Adjustment and Attrition Period Rate Reset

Line
No. Description Reference

 Annual True-
Up Rate

Adjustment

 Attrition
Period Rate

Reset  Comments

[A] [B] [C]

1 Line No.Historic/Attrition Period Operating Income:

2 Total Present Rate Operating Revenues B 477,603   563,250   L6

3 Less Deductions:

4 Operations and Maintenance Expenses B 278,679   345,021   L18 + L28